

April 20, 1993

OIL CONSERVE FOR DIVISION

RECE VED

#### Amoco Production Company

\*93 APR 23 AM 10 Southern Rockies Business Unit Africco Building 1670 Broadway Post Office Box 800 Denver, Colorado 80201 303-830-4040

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

File: CAW-094-986.511

Application for Unorthodox Location and Dual Completion Fields 3 SE/4 Section 28, T32N-R11W Blanco Mesaverde Pool San Juan County, New Mexico

Amoco Production Company hereby requests administrative approval for an unorthodox location in the Blanco Mesaverde Pool. Amoco has recently recompleted the existing Dakota producer, Fields 3 well, to the Blanco Mesaverde. The Dakota completion has been plugged back with a CIBP and Cement cap. The existing Mesaverde well in this quarter section (Fields A #4) was plugged and abandoned in March 1993 due to downhole mechanical problems.

The Fields 3 well was drilled in 1980 at an approved unorthodox location 1270' FNL and 1270' FEL of Section 28, T32N-R11W as a Dakota producer. Administrative Order NSL-1196 approved the location due to topographic conditions in this area. Since the well does not conform to the Blanco Mesaverde location requirements, an approval of unorthodox location is required.

All offsetting operators will receive a copy of this application by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection and return one copy to Amoco.

Sincerely, W. Hawkins

JWH/jmc

Julie Acevedo cc: Paul Edwards

> NMOCD District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

Williams Production Company 1660 Lincoln St., Suite 2700 Denver, CO 80264

#### WAIVER

	hereby waives	objection to Amoco's	
application for unorthodox	well location	for the recompletion	of the
Fields 3 well in the Blanco	Mesaverde Po	ol as proposed above.	

# Amoco Production Company Offset Operator Plat

### Fields #3

Township 32North - Range 11West Section 28

Mesaverde Formation

	1		<del></del>
4	4		
20	21	1	22 3
1	Fields #3		1
·			
29	28		27
2	1		
2	<b>"</b>		1
32	33		34
			3

- 1. Amoco Production Company
- 2. Meridian Oil Inc., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499
- 3. Hallador Petroleum Co., 1660 Lincoln St. Suite 2700, Denver, Co. 80264
- 4. Williams Production Co., 300 W. Arringtyon Suite 020, Farmington, NM 87401

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies <u>DIŜTRICT I</u>

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

#### **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

P.O.Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

#### DISTRICT II

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

\* P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

#### DISTRICT III

#### 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY					Lease FIELDS			Well No. #3
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range	-	County	
В	28		32 N		11 W	NMPM	SAN JUA	N
	feet from	the No	orth	line and	1270'	feet fro	m the Nor	
Ground level Elev.	1 6	Producing	Formation		Pool			Dedicated Acreage:
6339'GR	٨	MESAVER	DE		MESAVERDE			320 E /2 Acres
2. If more the community of the communit	han one le han one le tization, u fes no" list the will be ass	ease is ded ease of diff unitization,	icated to the erent owners force-pooling to If a and tract desc he well until a	well, outline eachip is dedicated, etc.?  nswer is "yes" triptions which is linterests have	ch and identify the on to the well, have the type of consolidation have actually been consolidated ( been consolidated ( its, has been approve	wnership thereof (be interest of all own particular of all own particular on solidated. (Use roby communitization	ooth as to wo	f this form if
					270.	10 1	I herby car herein is true and knowledge and b	OR CERTIFICATION  tify that the information contained complete to the best of my  niief.
				:			Signature	aculo
				•	0_1	270'	Frinted Name J	ULIE ACEVEDO
				Sruel: 1/1	clocolor Co.) Will No. y -1496 EE 4/54 Ule avende Com		Position  Company  AMOCO P	RODUCTION COMPANY  Apr 1 1993
			2	8			hereby certify the liet was plotted fi nade by me or un	CERTIFICATION  at the well location shown on this  rom field notes of ectual surveys  der my supervision, and that the  orrect to the best of my knowledge
							Date Surveye	d Feb 6 1980
							Signature & S Professional S	Surveyor
	***************************************						0~/	File
							Certificate No	
23-12-2			Colores per	}	,718 (c. 5)	3 A 1		3950
0 330 660 9	90 1320	1650 19	80 2310 264	0 2000	1500 1000	500 0		



## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE May 19, 1980

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

Tenneco Oil 720 South Colorado Blvd. Denver, Colorado 80222

Attention: Mr. J. M. Lacey

Administrative Order NSL-1196

#### Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of a non-standard location for your Fields Well No. 3 to be located 1270 feet from the North line and 1270 feet from the East line of Section 28, Township 32 North, Range ll West, NMPM, Basin Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs